
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1002
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2012
SECURITY MEASURES IN GOVERNMENT BUILDINGS
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether on the recommendation of a committee the Government proposes to prohibit the staff and visitors to carry their mobile phones inside the Government buildings in view of security threat;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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